FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

February 9, 2006

Madam President:

Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 128

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 15, strike "reclamation" and insert in lieu thereof "reuse".
- 2. On page 3, line 9, after "supply," insert in lieu thereof "reuse,".
- 3. On page 6, line 13, after "municipality" insert "or by a water and sanitation district".
- 4. On page 6, line 16, after "municipality" insert "or water and sanitation district".
- 5. On page 14, lines 22 and 23, strike "a person" and insert in lieu thereof "an association".
- 6. On page 15, line 7, strike "a person" and insert in lieu thereof "an association".
- 7. On page 15, line 15, strike "person" and insert in lieu thereof "association".,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2006

SCONC/SB	128	Page	2
	Respectfully submitted,		
	Carlos R. Cisneros, Chairman		
Adopted	(Chief Clerk) Not Adopted (Chief Clerk)	_	
	Date		
Yes: No:	call vote was 5 For 0 Against 5 0 Altamirano, Griego, Martinez, Pinto None		

.162249.1

SB0128C01